
Harvard (2-0-0) -vs- Boston University (1-3-1)
9/2/2021 at Boston, Mass. (Nickerson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/2/2021
Attendance: 331
Stadium: Nickerson Field
Officials: Referee, Ashley Cedero   Asst. Referee, Ankur
Singh   Syrus Ataii   Scorer, BU SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Harvard 1 2 3
Boston University 0 0 0

Harvard 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Gardner, Hannah 0 0 0 0 45
2 Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl 3 1 0 0 62
5 Rose, Jade 1 1 1 0 59
6 DiMartinis, Maria 0 0 0 0 62
7 Hasbo, Josefine 2 1 1 0 63
10 Caloia, Angela 3 2 1 1 58
12 Agnew, Murphy 3 0 0 0 57
18 Schenk, Lara 0 0 0 0 90
19 Di Verniero, Jordan 0 0 0 0 64
41 Bebar, Hannah 2 1 0 0 72
43 Ahmadian, Ainsley 4 1 0 1 64

Substitutes
0 Karpenko, Anna 0 0 0 0 35
1 Schmitz, Samantha 0 0 0 0 10
3 Farnham, Sydney 0 0 0 0 10
13 Lung, Ava 0 0 0 0 38
14 Nielsen, Taylor 0 0 0 0 17
15 Golen, Nicola 0 0 0 0 23
16 Wachira, Jillian 1 1 0 0 4
17 Fasnacht, Taylor 0 0 0 1 47
20 Hirst, Sophie 0 0 0 0 43
23 Hakonardottir, Hildu 0 0 0 0 28
24 Mackey, Megan 0 0 0 0 33
25 McFarlane, Cayla 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 19 8 3 3 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Karpenko, Anna 34:31 0 1
00 Gardner, Hannah 45:00 0 0
1 Schmitz, Samantha 10:29 0 0

Totals 0 1

Boston University 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Braun, Celia 0 0 0 0 45
4 Bertos, Kiley 0 0 0 0 60
10 McNulty, Abigail 0 0 0 0 54
12 Ferrara, Grace 0 0 0 0 38
15 Berry, Margaret 0 0 0 0 43
18 Stureman, Julianna 0 0 0 0 55
22 Conlin, Elle 0 0 0 0 76
24 Matthews, Lily 3 1 0 0 53
28 Ross, Kayla 0 0 0 0 43
30 Pereira, Geovanna 0 0 0 0 51
40 Oldham, Jenna 1 0 0 0 58

Substitutes
0 Bennett, Gretchen 0 0 0 0 45
2 Buck, Ashley 1 0 0 0 60
6 Woodland, Sophia 0 0 0 0 35
8 Rajacich, Marli 0 0 0 0 26
11 Sullenberger, Erin 1 0 0 0 22
16 Adelman, Lauren 0 0 0 0 29
19 Schaffer, Lexi 0 0 0 0 18
23 Collins, Kate 0 0 0 0 14
25 Orson, Claire 0 0 0 0 23
26 Hanlon, Allison 0 0 0 0 24
27 Solomon, Eileen 0 0 0 0 37
29 Fagan, Morgan 0 0 0 0 41
33 Helgadottir, Hugrun 0 0 0 0 38

Totals 6 1 0 0 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bennett, Gretchen 45:00 2 3
1 Braun, Celia 45:00 1 2

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Harvard 12 7 19
Boston University 1 5 6

Saves By Period
Harvard 0 1 1
Boston University 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Harvard 4 4 8
Boston University 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Harvard 6 7 13
Boston University 5 1 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

32:24
11572
7 Hasbo, Josefine Fasnacht, Taylor 15 yd shot at left post off deflected c

49:28
11572
7 Rose, Jade Caloia, Angela Ball kicked into box for strike

53:10
11572
7 Caloia, Angela Ahmadian, Ainsley 12 yrd strike off 43 cross



 
Cautions and Ejections: 44:24 (YELLOW), #17 Fasnacht, Taylor (115727)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Gardner, Hannah at goalie for Harvard.
00:00 Braun, Celia at goalie for Boston University.
02:34 Shot by 115727 Ahmadian, Ainsley, SAVE Braun, Celia.
04:42 Shot by 115727 Ahmadian, Ainsley BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Harvard.
05:47 Offside against Harvard.
07:17 Corner kick by 115727 Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl [07:17].
07:22 Shot by 115727 Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl BLOCKED.
08:39 Corner kick by 115727 Agnew, Murphy [08:39].
09:01 Shot by 115727 Agnew, Murphy WIDE.
13:53 Shot by 115727 Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl, SAVE Braun, Celia.
14:22 Corner kick by 115727 Agnew, Murphy [14:22].
-- Foul on Harvard.
15:58 Shot by 115727 Ahmadian, Ainsley WIDE.
-- Foul on Harvard.
17:13 BU substitution: Helgadottir, Hugrun for Ferrara, Grace.
19:20 Shot by 115727 Agnew, Murphy BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Boston University.
20:17 Shot by 115727 Hasbo, Josefine HIT POST.
20:32 Corner kick by 115727 Agnew, Murphy [20:32].
21:36 Shot by 115727 Agnew, Murphy BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Harvard.
-- Foul on Boston University.
27:15 Shot by 115727 Caloia, Angela HIGH.
27:28 115727 substitution: Lung, Ava for Caloia, Angela.
27:28 BU substitution: Solomon, Eileen for Stureman, Julianna.
27:28 BU substitution: Woodland, Sophia for Matthews, Lily.
27:28 BU substitution: Hanlon, Allison for Ross, Kayla.
29:25 Shot by 115727 Bebar, Hannah HIGH.
29:48 BU substitution: Rajacich, Marli for McNulty, Abigail.
29:48 BU substitution: Buck, Ashley for Berry, Margaret.
29:48 BU substitution: Adelman, Lauren for Pereira, Geovanna.
29:48 115727 substitution: Hirst, Sophie for Ahmadian, Ainsley.
29:48 115727 substitution: Fasnacht, Taylor for Di Verniero, Jordan.
-- Foul on Harvard.
-- Foul on Boston University.
32:24 GOAL by 115727 Hasbo, Josefine (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Fasnacht, Taylor, goal number 1 for season.

Harvard 1, Boston University 0
-- * 15 yd shot at left post off deflected cross
-- Foul on Boston University.
34:22 115727 substitution: Mackey, Megan for Agnew, Murphy.
34:22 115727 substitution: Golen, Nicola for Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl.
-- Foul on Boston University.
37:13 BU substitution: Schaffer, Lexi for Bertos, Kiley.
37:55 BU substitution: Fagan, Morgan for Oldham, Jenna.
39:15 Corner kick by BU Fagan, Morgan [39:15].
39:34 Header Shot by BU Buck, Ashley WIDE.
42:53 BU substitution: Orson, Claire for Hanlon, Allison.
-- Foul on Harvard.
44:24 Yellow card on 115727 Fasnacht, Taylor.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For BU: #0  Bennett, Gretchen, #25 Orson, Claire, #2  Buck, Ashley, #15 Berry, Margaret, #28 Ross, Kayla, #40 Oldham, Jenna,
#27 Solomon, Eileen, #16 Adelman, Lauren, #6  Woodland, Sophia, #4  Bertos, Kiley, #29 Fagan, Morgan.

45:00 Bennett, Gretchen at goalie for Boston University.

45:00
For 115727: #2  Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl, #10 Caloia, Angela, #12 Agnew, Murphy, #20 Hirst, Sophie, #23 Hakonardottir, Hildu, #5
Rose, Jade, #43 Ahmadian, Ainsley, #18 Schenk, Lara, #7  Hasbo, Josefine, #19 Di Verniero, Jordan, #0  Karpenko, Anna.

45:00 Karpenko, Anna at goalie for Harvard.
-- Foul on Harvard.
48:52 Shot by BU Oldham, Jenna WIDE.
49:28 GOAL by 115727 Rose, Jade, Assist by Caloia, Angela, goal number 1 for season.



Harvard 2, Boston University 0
-- *Ball kicked into box for strike
50:41 Offside against Boston University.
-- Foul on Harvard.
52:25 Shot by 115727 Caloia, Angela, SAVE Bennett, Gretchen.
53:10 GOAL by 115727 Caloia, Angela, Assist by Ahmadian, Ainsley, goal number 2 for season.

Harvard 3, Boston University 0
-- *12 yrd strike off 43 cross
-- Foul on Boston University.
58:41 115727 substitution: Fasnacht, Taylor for Rose, Jade.
58:41 BU substitution: Ferrara, Grace for Ross, Kayla.
58:41 BU substitution: Conlin, Elle for Berry, Margaret.
58:41 BU substitution: Pereira, Geovanna for Adelman, Lauren.
59:02 Corner kick by 115727 Agnew, Murphy [59:02].
62:56 115727 substitution: Bebar, Hannah for Hasbo, Josefine.
62:56 BU substitution: Matthews, Lily for Woodland, Sophia.
62:56 BU substitution: Stureman, Julianna for Solomon, Eileen.
63:34 Corner kick by 115727 Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl [63:34].
-- Foul on Harvard.
65:23 115727 substitution: Lung, Ava for Caloia, Angela.
65:23 BU substitution: Collins, Kate for Orson, Claire.
65:23 BU substitution: McNulty, Abigail for Oldham, Jenna.
67:10 Shot by BU Matthews, Lily, SAVE Karpenko, Anna.
67:33 115727 substitution: Mackey, Megan for Agnew, Murphy.
67:33 BU substitution: Sullenberger, Erin for Bertos, Kiley.
68:52 BU substitution: Rajacich, Marli for Fagan, Morgan.
69:50 Shot by 115727 Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl BLOCKED.
70:10 Shot by 115727 Ahmadian, Ainsley HIT CROSSBAR.
72:56 Shot by 115727 Bebar, Hannah, SAVE Bennett, Gretchen.
71:49 115727 substitution: Nielsen, Taylor for Hirst, Sophie.
71:49 115727 substitution: DiMartinis, Maria for Hakonardottir, Hildu.
72:21 Corner kick by 115727 Mackey, Megan [72:21].
72:56 115727 substitution: Golen, Nicola for Gunnlaugsdottir, Asl.
-- Foul on Harvard.
-- Foul on Harvard.
76:50 Shot by BU Sullenberger, Erin BLOCKED.
78:42 Shot by BU Matthews, Lily WIDE.
79:31 BU substitution: Schaffer, Lexi for Pereira, Geovanna.
79:31 BU substitution: Helgadottir, Hugrun for Ferrara, Grace.
79:31 BU substitution: Hanlon, Allison for Collins, Kate.
79:31 BU substitution: Fagan, Morgan for Rajacich, Marli.
79:31 115727 substitution: Schmitz, Samantha for Karpenko, Anna.
79:31 115727 substitution: Farnham, Sydney for Di Verniero, Jordan.
79:31 115727 substitution: Caloia, Angela for Ahmadian, Ainsley.
79:31 Schmitz, Samantha at goalie for Harvard.
-- Foul on Harvard.
84:28 Corner kick by BU Matthews, Lily [84:28].
85:39 115727 substitution: Wachira, Jillian for Golen, Nicola.
85:39 115727 substitution: McFarlane, Cayla for Lung, Ava.
85:39 Corner kick by 115727 Mackey, Megan [85:39].
87:16 Shot by 115727 Wachira, Jillian, SAVE Bennett, Gretchen.
-- Foul on Harvard.
88:27 Header Shot by BU Matthews, Lily WIDE.
88:31 BU substitution: Solomon, Eileen for Matthews, Lily.
88:31 BU substitution: Ross, Kayla for Hanlon, Allison.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


